CENTRAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE www.cacc.edu

Alexander City Campus 1675 Cherokee Road Alexander City, AL 35011 (256) 234-6346 Childersburg Campus 34091 US Highway 280 Childersburg, AL 35044 (256) 378-5576

Talladega Center 1009 South Street, E. Talladega, AL 35160 (256) 480-2068

Millbrook Instructional Site 4300 Main Street Millbrook, AL 36054 (256) 234-6346 INSTITUTIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges Alabama Community College Association American Association of Community and Junior Colleges American Library Association Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing Achieving the Dream National Junior College Athletic Association

ACCREDITATION

Central Alabama Community College is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award the Associate in Science degree, Associate in Applied Science degree, Associate in Occupational Technology degree, and certificates. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call <u>404-6794500</u> for questions about the accreditation of Central Alabama Community College.

Disclosure Statement Regarding Accreditation Status

Additional Accreditation

Central Alabama Community College's Associate Degree Nursing program is accredited by the:

Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN) 3343 Peachtree Road, Suite 850 Atlanta, GA 30326 404-975-5000 www.acenursing.org